Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2009)	
Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: The Clark-Reliance Corporation
The Clark-Reliance Corp.	leternal
<u></u>	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 15901 Industrial Parkway
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135
Corporation-State (Ohio)	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🔽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Merger & Change of Name	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yee No
Execution Date: 07/31/1986	(Deelgnations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Yes V No
	Manual IIIII-(-)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 744,448
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Irademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s)	attached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Tara A. Kastelic	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
internal Address:	Final Enclosed
<del></del>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	-
Suite 1400	03-0172
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114	.
DO NOT U	BE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
<u>-</u>	
T2. (	7. Kasthie January 13, 200?
Tara A. Kastelic, Reg. No. 35,980 QAG \ Name of Person Signing	Signature
Name of Person Digning Total number of peace including	cover sheet, ellachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover eleest information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE

state of Melaware



## Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL MARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "THE CLARK-RELIANCE CORPORATION" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, MERGING WITH AND INTO "C-RELIANCE, INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE UNDER THE NAME OF "THE CLARK-RELIANCE CORPORATION" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1986, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

862120075

Michael Harkins, Sécretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

10901349

DATE:

07/31/1986

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0290

800K SG714GE 835

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

οf

THE CLARK-RELIANCE CORPORATION into C-RELIANCE, INC.

The Clark-Reliance Corporation ("Clark-Reliance") and C-Reliance, Inc. ("C-Reliance") (together called the "Constituent Corporations") hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

The Clark-Reliance Corporation

Ohio

C-Reliance, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger between the Constituent Corporations; dated July 30, 1986 (the "Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of C-Reliance, Inc. in effect on the date hereof shall constitute the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that the Agreement amends the name of the Surviving Corporation to read "The Clark-Reliance Corporation" in each and every place it appears therein. Thereafter, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be The Clark-Reliance Corporation.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 15901 Industrial Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio, 44135; and a copy of such Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any person who was heretofore or is hereafter a stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of Clark-Reliance immediately prior to the consummation of the Merger consisted of 170,000 shares, of which 70,000 were preference shares, without par value, and 100,000 were common shares, without par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Clark-Reliance Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Harry E. Figgie III, its President, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0291

BOOK S37 MGE 536

attested by David L. Carpenter, its Secretary; and C-Reliance, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Harry E. Figgie III, its President, and attested by David L. Carpenter, its Secretary, all on this 30th day of July, 1986.

ATTEST:

Secretary

ATTEST:

David L. Carpenter,

Secretary

96T14/3804M

The Clark-Reliance Corporation

President

C-Reliance,

Harry E/. Figgie

President

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

NUS 5 1986

LEO J. DUCAN, Jr., Recorder



## CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

January 13, 2003

TO: USPTO -- Assignment Division

RIGHT-FAX REQUEST

FAX NUMBER: 1-703-306-5995 SEND ONLY TO THE ABOVE FAX NUMBER: × CONFIRMATION PHONE NUMBER:

FROM: Tara A. Kastelic

DIRECT DIAL PHONE NUMBER: 216-622-8329

CLIENT NO.: 03804/00263

CLIENT NAME: Clark-Reliance

NUMBER OF PAGES (including this page): 5

## MESSAGE:

Attached are copies of a Merger and Change of Name document for U.S. Trademark Registration No. 744,448 from The Clark-Reliance Corp. to The Clark-Reliance Corporation and corresponding Recordation Form Cover Sheet. We are submitting this request for recordation as a RIGHT-FAX REQUEST. Please charge the recordation fee to Deposit Account No. 03-0172. Please send the notice of recordation to Fax No. 1-216-241-0816. If you have any questions regarding this recordation, please call the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

. a. Kastelie

Tara A. Kastelic Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1-216-622-8329

This facsimile transmission contains confidential and/or legally privileged information from the law firm of Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP intended only for the use of the individual(s) named on the transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this facsimile transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the documents to us at no cost to you.

If there is a problem with this transmission, please contact the Fax Department at: 216/622-8426, 216/622-8428, or 216/622-8522. Facsimiles can be received 24 hours per day, 7 days each week at 216/241-0816. Thank you.

Fax Operator's Initials:

Time:

1400 McDonald Investment Center • 800 Superior Avenue • Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 • 216/622-8200

Cleveland Fax Number • 216/241-0816

1650 Fifth Third Center • 21 East State Street • Columbus, Ohio 43215-4243 • 614/621-1500

Fax Number • 614/621-0010

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0293